
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Wake Forest  (4-3)  7 3 6 0 16 
Virginia  (2-6)  0 7 3 0 10 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
WAKE TD Josh Harris rushed up the middle for 16 yard gain (Chad Hedlund made PAT) 12:12 
1 PLAY, 16 YARDS, TOP 0:08  WF 7-0 (RESULT FROM 60YD PUNT RET) 
2nd Quarter 
UVA TD Phillip Sims passed to Tim Smith to the right for 13 yard gain (Ian Frye made PAT) 0:20 
13 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 2:48  VIR 7-7 
WAKE FG Chad Hedlund kicked a 22-yard field goal 0:03 
1 PLAY, 41 YARDS, TOP 0:17  WF 10-7 (RESULT FROM 20YD KICKOFF OOB) 
3rd Quarter 
WAKE FG Chad Hedlund kicked a 44-yard field goal 11:47 
9 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 3:13  WF 13-7 
WAKE FG Chad Hedlund kicked a 24-yard field goal 4:15 
10 PLAYS, 30 YARDS, TOP 4:09 WF 16-7 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) 
UVA FG Ian Frye kicked a 30-yard field goal 0:43 
8 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 3:32  WF 16-10 
4th Quarter 
None  
 
Team Stats 
 

WAKE  UVA 
First Downs  12  15 
Plays-Net Yards 62-213  71-301 
Rushes-Yds  41-105  32-48 
Passing Yds  108  253 
Passes   8-21-0  22-39-1 
Punts   10-445  8-323 
Fumbles-Lost  0-0  5-2 
Penalties-Yds  3-21  5-40 
SACKS   1-9  3-24 
Time of Poss.  30:4  29:56 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
WAKE: Josh Harris 14-55, Tanner Price 12-24, Deandre Martin 8-20, Lovell Jackson 3-15,  
Orville Reynolds 1--3, Team 3--6 
UVA: Kevin Parks 10-28, Phillip Sims 8-17, Perry Jones 7-4, Clifton Richardson 6-1, Team 1--2 
PASSING 
WAKE: Tanner Price 7-19-102-0, Deandre Martin 1-2-6-0 
UVA: Phillip Sims 22-39-253-1 
RECEIVING 
WAKE: Lovell Jackson 3-37, Brandon Terry 1-41, Josh Harris 1-11, Tommy Bohanon 1-10,  
Tanner Price 1-6, Terence Davis 1-3 
UVA: Perry Jones 5-30, Tim Smith 4-79, E.J. Scott 4-35, Darius Jennings 3-37, Jeremiah Mathis 2-21, 
Jake McGee 1-31, Colter Phillips 1-9, Kevin Parks 1-6, Dominique Terrell 1-5 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Virginia KO 15:00 20 PUNT 12:08 34 6 14 2:52

2 1 Wake Forest PUNT 12:08 opp 16 TD 12:02 1 16 0:06

3 1 Virginia KO 12:02 27 PUNT 10:40 30 3 3 1:22

4 1 Wake Forest PUNT 10:40 21 PUNT 7:40 44 6 23 3:00

5 1 Virginia PUNT 7:40 10 PUNT 6:09 5 3 -5 1:31

6 1 Wake Forest PUNT 6:09 45 PUNT 3:59 opp 46 3 9 2:10

7 1 Virginia PUNT 3:59 11 FGA 2:31 opp 27 5 62 1:28

8 1 Wake Forest FGA 2:31 27 PUNT 1:05 27 3 0 1:26

9 1 Virginia PUNT 1:05 31 PUNT 14:50 38 3 7 1:15

10 2 Wake Forest PUNT 14:50 27 PUNT 12:02 46 4 19 2:48

11 2 Virginia PUNT 12:02 20 PUNT 8:50 22 6 2 3:12

12 2 Wake Forest PUNT 8:50 36 PUNT 7:04 32 3 -4 1:46

13 2 Virginia PUNT 7:04 39 PUNT 5:13 48 3 9 1:51

14 2 Wake Forest PUNT 5:13 17 PUNT 3:08 22 3 5 2:05

15 2 Virginia PUNT 3:08 28 TD 0:20 13 72 2:48

16 2 Wake Forest KO 0:20 opp 45 FG 0:03 opp 4 2 41 0:17

17 2 Virginia KO 0:03 38 HALF 0:00 38 0 0 0:03

18 3 Wake Forest KO 15:00 19 FG 11:47 opp 26 10 55 3:13

19 3 Virginia KO 11:47 14 PUNT 10:19 16 3 2 1:28

20 3 Wake Forest PUNT 10:19 43 PUNT 9:24 40 3 -3 0:55

21 3 Virginia PUNT 9:24 25 FUMB 8:00 37 3 12 1:24

22 3 Wake Forest FUMB 8:00 opp 37 FG 4:15 opp 7 10 30 3:45

23 3 Virginia KO 4:15 25 FG 0:43 opp 13 8 62 3:32

24 3 Wake Forest KO 0:43 25 PUNT 12:49 35 5 10 2:54

25 4 Virginia PUNT 12:49 17 INT 9:51 opp 34 8 49 2:58

26 4 Wake Forest INT 9:51 5 PUNT 7:02 24 6 19 2:49

27 4 Virginia PUNT 7:02 34 PUNT 2:50 47 9 13 4:12

28 4 Wake Forest PUNT 2:50 18 PUNT 1:59 22 3 4 0:51

29 4 Virginia PUNT 0:00 43 FUMB 1:59 43 0 0 0:00

30 4 Wake Forest FUMB 1:59 opp 43 HALF 0:00 opp 49 3 -6 1:59


